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LIST OF OBSERVERS WHO HAVE REGISTERED FOR THE MEETING
LISTE DES OBSERVATEURS S’ ETANT INSCRIT POUR LA REUNION
LISTA DE OBSERVADORES INSCRITOS PARA LA REUNION
(as at 13 February 2016)/au 13 février 2016)/(al 13 de febrero de 2016)

NON-SIGNATORY RANGE STATES
ETATS DE L’AIRE DE REPARTITION NON-SIGNATAIRES
ESTADOS DEL AREA DE DISTRIBUCION SIGNATARIOS

Cote d’Ivoire

M. Tano Sombo

Etat de Cote d'Ivoire

Ministére de I'Environnement, de la Salubrité
Urbaine et du Développement Urbaine

Point Focal National CMS

BP V 178

Abidjan

Coéte d’Ivoire

Tel: (+225) 20 22 53 66

E-mail: sombotano@yahoo.fr

Ecuador/Equateur

Julia Angelita Cordero Guillén

Ministerio del Ambiente

Unidad de Patrimonio Natural — Biodiversidad
Punto focal técnico de la CMS

Calle Olmedo entre Sucre y Cordova
Portoviejo

Ecuador

Tel: 052-651848 ext.110

Email: julia.cordero@ambiente.gob.ec

Fiji/Fidji

Prof. Eleni Tokaduadua

Principal Environment Officer

Department of Environment

Ministry of Local Government, Housing, and
Environment

UTOF Centre, 19 Macgregor Road, Suva, Fiji;
P.O. Box 2019, Government Buildings,

Suva

Fiji

Tel: (+679) 3311699

Email: eleni.tokaduadua@govnet.gov.{j

Ms. Saras Sharma

Fisheries Technical Officer

Ministry of Fisheries

P.0.Box 3165, Lami

Suva

Fiji

Tel: (+679) 9290902

Email: saras.sharma0205@gmail.com

Iran/ 1'Iran/ Iran

Mr. Hamid Amini

Wildlife Bureau

Department of Environment
Pardisan Eco-park

Hakim Highway

Tehran

Iran

Tel: +98 21 4278 1919

Email: amini_tareh@yahoo.com

Madagascar

Mr. Gérald Lifa

Conservation Department Head and Marine
Biodiversity Valuation

Ministry Of Environment, Ecology, Sea and
Forests

General Direction of Sea

Logt 1148, 67Ha, Nord-Ouest

101 Antananarivo

Madagascar

Tel: (+261) 324016122

E-mail: lifgerd@gmail.com
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Maldives/ Maldives/ Maldivas

Mr. Abdulla Mohamed Didi

Deputy Minister

Ministry of Environment and Energy

Green Building, Handuvaree Hingun,
Maafannu

Male', 20392

Maldives

Tel: +9603018300
Email:abdulla.mohamed@environment.gov.mv

Norway/ Norvege/ Noruega

Mr. Qystein Sterkersen

Principal Adviser

Norwegian Environment Agency
Species Management Department

P.O. Box 5672, Sluppen, 7485
Trondheim

Norway

Tel: (+47) 73580500

Email: oystein.storkersen@miljodir.no

Portugal

Mr. Jodo Loureiro

Head of Unit of Management of Fauna and
Flora Species, CMS Focal Point

Instituto da Conservagdo da Natureza e das
Florestas,ICNF

Avenida da Republica, 16 - 16B

1050-191 Lisboa

Portugal

Tel: +351 962714657

Email: joao.loureiro@icnf.pt

Somalia/Somalie

Ms. Ayan Hared

Federal Government of Somalia

Gender Adviser for the office of the prime
minister

Mogadishu

Somalia

Tel: (+252) 616256578

E-mail: busuri555@gmail.com

Mr. Ahmed Osman

Directorate of Wildlife for the office of prime
minister

Director of Somali Wildlife

Mogadishu

Somalia

Tel: (+252) 615337509

E-mail: busuri555@gmail.com

Sri Lanka

Mr. Daniel Fernando

Marine Adviser

Ministry of Sustainable Development and
Wildlife

86 Barnes Place

Colombo

Tel: +94712740649

Email: Daniel@mantatrust.org

Tunisia/ Tunisie/ Tanez

Ms. Hela GUIDARA

Direction Générale des Foréts /Ministére de
I'Agriculture

sous Directrice de la chasse et les aires
protégées

Tunis

Tel: (+216) 98 687 057

Email: guidarahela@yahoo.fr

....hext page continued IGOs and NGOs

Page 2 of 8



CMS/Sharks/MOS2/Doc.6.1/Annex/Annexe/Anexo/Rev.2

International Inter-Governmental and non-Governmental Organisations
Organisations internationales intergouvernementales et non-gouvernementales
Organizaciones gubernamentales internacionales y no gubernamentales internacionales

CITES

Mr: Daniel Kachelriess

Marine Species Officer

CITES

Maison Internationale de I'Environnement
Chemin des Anemones 11-13

1219 Chatelaine - Geneve

Switzerland

Tel: +41229178239

Email: daniel.kachelriess@cites.org

Dr. Heiner Lehr

Consultant

Rambla Exposicio 59, 08800
Vilanova 1 la Geltru

Spain

Tel: +34 (93) 159 79 99
Email: heiner@syntesa.eu

FAO

Dr. Kim Friedman

Senior Fishery Resources Officer

Fisheries and Aquaculture Resources Use and
Conservation Division

F602, Vialle delle Terme di Caracalla 00153
Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 570 56510

Email: Kim.Friedman@fao.org

SPREP

Mr. Mike Donoghue

Co-Chair, Shark Specialist Group

SPREP

Biodiversity and Ecosystems Management
PO Box 240

Apia

Samoa

Tel: +685 21929

Email: michaeld@sprep.org

I1GOs

Ms. Juney Ward

Shark and Ray Conservation Officer
Biodiversity and Ecosystem Management
Nil, Vaoala, PO Box 240

Apia

SAMOA

Tel: (+685) 21929 ext 206

Email: juneyw@sprep.org

UNDP

Ms. Alice Harding Shackelford
Representante Residente

Apdo. 4540-1000

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: +506 2291 1125

Email: alice.harding.shackelford@one.un.org

UNEP

Mr. Alberto Pacheco

MEA Focal Point (Biodiversity and
Ecosystems)

Ciudad del Saber, Edificio 103
Panama City

Panama

Tel: +5073053139

Email: alberto.pacheco@unep.org

Ms. Martina de Marcos

Intern

Biodiversity

Clayton - Ciudad del Saber

Avenida Morse - Edificio #103
Panama City

Panama

Tel: +507 6201 0097

Email: Demarcosmartina@gmail.com
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Action Jeunesse pour le Développement
(AJED-Congo)

Mr. Louis BAHAKOULA M.
Directeur Exécutif

Climate change, POPs, Chemicals,
Ecosystems, Environnement

29, Rue Tsaba Moungali, BP : 10030
Moukondo - Brazzaville

Congo

Tel: +242066786598

Email: ong.ajedcg@gmail.com

Angel Shark Project

Ms. Eva Meyers

Principal Investigator

Heerstr.141

Bonn

Germany

Tel: (+49) 1773512676

E-mail: angelshark2014@gmail.com

Asociacion Conservacionista Mision
Tiburén

Mr. Andrés Lopez

Vice-President and Project Coordinator
Residencial Mediterraneo, numero 3
Playas del Coco

Costa Rica

Tel: 506-88218584

Email: alopez@misiontiburon.org

Ms. Ilena Zanella

Executive Director

Residencial Mediterraneo, numero 3
Playas del Coco

Costa Rica

Tel: 506-88218584

Email: izanella@misiontiburon.org

Asociacion Costa Rica por Siempre

Ms. Pamela Castillo Barahona

Gerente Programa Costa Rica por Siempre
Sabana Norte, Torre La Sabana, Piso 5
San José

Costa Rica

Tel: 2220-4270

Email: pcastillo@costaricaporsiempre.org

Mr. Andrea Montero Cordero

Oficial en Conservacion Marina
Técnico-Programa Costa Rica por Siempre
Sabana Norte, Torre La Sabana, Piso 5

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: 2220-4270

Email: amontero@ costaricaporsiempre.org

Ms. Zdenka Piskulich Crespo

Directora Ejecutiva

Sabana Norte, Torre La Sabana, Piso 5

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: 2220-4270

Email: zpiskulich@costaricaporsiempre.org

British University in Egypt

Prof. Ziad Khalfia

Assistant Professor

Faculty of Engineering-Environment and
Sustainable Development

El Sherouk City - Cairo - Suez Desert Road
Cairo

Egypt

Tel: +201025528999

Email: ziad.khalifa@bue.edu.cg

Camara de la Industria Palangrera

Mauricio Gonzalez

Director Ejecutivo

Puntarenas

Tel: + 506 83811331

Email: mgonzgut@outlook.com

Mr. Robert Emil Nunes
Presidente

Puntarenas

Tel: + 506 84275364

Email: hanaapa@yahoo.com

Mr. Ramiro Sergio Soto
Vice-Presidente

Puntarenas

Tel: + 506 85520139

Email: sergiosotop28@gmail.com
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Conservacion Internacional

Ms. Ana Gloria Guzman

Marine Program Manager

Costa Rica Program

P.O. 53-1100

San Pedro

Costa Rica

Tel: (+506) 2253-0500

Email: aguzman@conservation.org

Dr. Marco Quesada

Director

Costa Rica Program

P.0. 53-1100

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: (+506) 2253-0500

Email: mquesada@conservation.org

Gulf Elasmo Project

Ms. Rima Jabado

Founder and Lead Scientist
P.O.Box 29588, Dubai Marina
Dubai

United Arab Emirates

Tel: (+971)508885687

Email: rimajabado@hotmail.com

Corredor Marino del Pacifico Este Tropical

Ms. Maria Fernanda Cuartas
Secretaria Pro Tempore
Calle 74 #11-81

Bogota

Colombia

Tel: 3532400 ext 303

Email: secretariacmar@cmarpacifico.org

Deepwave

Dr Ralf Sonntag

Senior Consultant
Hoebueschentwiete 38
Wedel 22880

Germany

Tel: +49 172 4390583
Email: ralfsonntag@web.de

Defenders of Wildlife

Ms. Alejandra Goyenechea

Senior International Counsel

1130 17th Street, NW

Washington

United States

Tel: 202-7723268

Email: agoyenechea@defenders.org

Ms. Rosa Indenbaum
International Policy Analyst

1130 17th St, N.W., 20036-4604
Washington

United States

Tel: 202-722-3225

Email: rindenbaum@defenders.org

Fundacion Amigos de la Isla del Coco

Ms. Alejandra Cocos

Directora Ejecutiva

Barrio Escalante

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: 2256 7476

Email: avillalobos@cocosisland.org

Fundacion MarViva

Ms. Viviana Gutierrez

Departamento de Incidencia Politica
Gerente Regional

Sabana Norte, frente a la Nunciatura
Apostdlica

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: (+506) 83347561

Email: Viviana.gutierrez@marviva.net

Mr. Juan Posada

Science, Manager

Calle Gustavo Lara, casa No. 145-A, Ciudad
del Saber, Clayton.

Panama City

Panama

Tel: +507 66771352

Email: juan.posada@marviva.net

Page 5 of 8



CMS/Sharks/MOS2/Doc.6.1/Annex/Annexe/Anexo/Rev.2

Gargara wildlife protection NGO

Mr. Mohamed Bashir Omar
Managing director

Shark protection sector

Mogadishu

Somalia

Tel: +252615454185/+252615651400
Email: reysulwasare@gmail.com

Humane Society International Australia

Ms. Jessica Harwood
Biodiversity Project Officer
PO Box 439

Avalon

Australia

Tel: +61299731728

Email: jess@hsi.org.au

Humane Society International USA

Ms. Rebecca Regnery
Deputy Director, Wildlife
700 Professional Drive
Gaithersburg, MD 20879
United States

Tel: 301-258-3015
Email: rregnery@hsi.org

International Fund for Animal Welfare
(IFAW)

Dr. Akram Darwich

Programme Manager

Middle East and North Africa Office
(MENA)

Al-Shandagha Heritage Village Bur Dubai,
Building # 295 — P.O. Box 43756.

Dubai

United Arab Emirates

Tel: 00971502449692

Email: adarwich@jifaw.org

IUCN

Mr. Colin Simpfendorfer
Co-Chair, Shark Specialist Group

College of Marine and Environmental Science,

Building 34

James Cook University

Australia

Tel: (+61) 488407963

Email: colin.simpfendorfer@jcu.edu.au

Ms. Julia Lawson

Programme Officer, Shark Specialist Group
Simon Fraser University, Department of
Biological Sciences,

8888 University Drive

Burnaby

Canada

Tel: (+1) 6043141749

Email: jmlawson@sfu.ca

MarAlliance

Dr. Rachel Graham

Executive Director

32 Coconut Drive / PO Box 283
San Pedro, Ambergris Caye
Belize

Tel: +501 602-1750

Email: rachel@maralliance.org

Nakawe-Tiburones vivos

Ms. Marta Cambra Agusti
Volunteer

12 C/Els esquirols cabrils 08348
Barcelona

Spain

Tel: +506 85122129

Email: marta_kmbra@hotmail.com

Pretoma

Mr. Randall Arauz
PRETOMA / Costa Rica
President

1203-1100 Tibas

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: (+506) 8344 3711
E-mail: rarauz@pretoma.org

Ms. Vanessa Camacho
Production

52, Urbanizacion Rio Oro
10904 San Jose

Costa Rica

Tel: 88270283

Email: vanecamb@live.com.ar

Mr. Carlos Perez

Production

52, Urbanizacion Rio Oro
10904 San Jose

Costa Rica

Tel: 83113769

Email: carlosp.fo@gmail.com
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Mr. Andrew Bystrom
PRETOMA / Costa Rica
Consultant

Apartado Postal 1203-1100
Tibas

Costa Rica

Tel: (+506)87644839

Email: abystrom1@yahoo.com

Ms. Regina Domingo

PRETOMA/ NAKAWE PROJECT
Campaigner-Founder

Mataro

Spain

Tel: (+69)1559656

Email: regisunday@gmail.com

Pretoma

Ms. Maike Heidemeyer

Pretoma

Biologist

Tibas, del cementerio 100 metros sur, 100
metros oeste

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: (+506) 83109813

Email: maike@pretoma.org

Roy Kimhi

PRETOMA & Nakawe Project Film Crew
Camara man for PRETOMA

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: (+506) 8419-8429

Email: roykimhi91@gmail.com

Project AWARE Foundation

Ms. Ania Budziak

Associate Director, Programs

30151 Tomas,

Rancho Santa Margarita

United States

Tel: (+1) 9498587657 ext 2377

Email: ania.budziak@projectaware.org

Save our Seas Foundation

Ms. Sarah Fowler

Principal Scientist

1 Admiralty Cottages, Admiralty Road,
Plymouth PL1 3RS

United Kingdom

Tel: (+44) 7764604046

Email: sarah@saveourseas.com

Shark Advocates International

Ms. Sonja Fordham

President

The Ocean Foundation;

1320 19th St, NW; Fifth Floor
Washington, DC

United States

Tel: (+1) 202 436-1468

E-mail: sonja@sharkadvocates.org

Mr. Ali Hood

Director of Conservation
Shark Trust

The Millfields PL1 3JB
United Kingdom

Tel: 0044 1752 672020
Email: ali@sharktrust.org

The Manta Trust

Ms. Isabel Ender

Head of Conservation Strategy
3 Somer Street, Hyde Park 4812
Townsville

Australia

Tel: 0061422654712

Email: isabel@mantatrust.org

The Pew Charitable Trusts

Ms. Julia Goss

Associate

901 E StNW

Washington

United States

Tel: 202-525-9134

Email: jgoss@pewtrusts.org

Mr. Ryan Orgera

Senior Associate

901 E St NW

Washington

United States

Tel: +12024800335

Email: rorgera@pewtrusts.org

Luke Warwick

Director Global Shark Conservation Campaign
901 E St NW

Washington

United States

Tel: 2025046820

Email: LWarwick@pewtrusts.org
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The Pew Charitable Trusts

Carlos Polo Silva
Consultor

Calle 22A No 50-49 Torre 1A apto 1004.

CP: 111321

Bogota

Columbia

Tel: 57 3204720597

Email: carlosjpolo@gmail.com

TRAFFIC

Mr. Glenn Sant

Fisheries Trade Programme Leader
ANCORS, University of Wollongong
NSW

Australia

Tel: +61418416030

Email: glenn.sant@traffic.org

United Conservationists

Ms. Stefanie Brendl
Executive Director

1990 Las Flores Canyon Rd.
Malibu CA 90265

USA

Tel: +1 8087786740

Email: stef@finfree.org

Universidad Latina

Ms. Marianne Feoli

Student

Conservation Biology

PO Box. 1051-1000

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: +506 89982429

Email: nannefeoli@gmail.com

Universidad veritas

Mr. Sebastian Hernandez
Biologist

Moravia 1100

San José

Costa Rica

Tel: 84017932

Email: Pintarroja@gmail.com

University of Tehran/ Sustainable
agriculture and environment

Prof. Ahmad Mahdavi

Professor Emeritus at University of Tehran
P.O.Box: 19615-544

Tehran

Iran

Tel: +98 21 76281966

Email: biomahda@gmail.com

Wildlife Conservation Society

Ms. Amie Briutigam

Global Conservation Program

Marine Policy Advisor and Sharks and Rays
Coordinator

2300 Southern Boulevard

Bronx, New York 10460

United States

Tel: (+1) 202.258.8377

Email: abrautigam@wcs.org

WWF

Mr. Ian Campbell

Global Shark & Ray Initiative

Manager - Global Shark & Ray Initiative
4 Ma'afu Street

Suva

Fiji

Tel: (+679) 331 5533

Email: icampbell@wwf.panda.org
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